ALL-TIME SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

MOST YARDS RUSHING MOST YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE

Name Yds Att. Date Opponent Name Yds Pass Rush Date Opponent
1. Eddie Gowins 278 19 11-8-08 @ lona 1. Scott Bard 502 474 28 10-6-01 Wagner
2. Eddie Gowins 250 20 11-15-08 VMI 2. Josh Dudash 402 411 -9  10-29-05 @ Robert Morris
3. Clinton Graham 240 31 11-15-03 @ lona 3. Josh Dudash 398 383 5 11-4-06 @ Wagner
4. Conte Cuttino 233 28 11-15-08 VMI 4. T.J. Moriarty 383 329 54 11-8-03 Central Conn.
5. Ralph Menendez 207 15 10-9-99 @ Sacred Heart 5. Josh Dudash 368 369 -1 11-11-06 @ Central Conn.
6. Conte Cuttino 205 17 11-8-08 @ lona 6. T.J. Moriarty 348 322 26 11-6-04 @ Central Conn.
7. Conte Cuttino 204 34 10-6-07 @ Albany 7. Michael Coulter 335 321 14 10-3-09 Presbyterian
8. Clinton Graham 198 12 10-18-03 St. Francis (Pa.) 8. T.J. Moriarty 334 301 33 10-23-04 Albany
9. Miguel Maysonet 194 22 9-24-11 Lafayette 9. Scott Bard 332 294 38 11-17-01 St. Francis (Pa.)
10. Miguel Maysonet 193 20 10-23-10 @ Coastal Car. 10. Josh Dudash 320 314 6 10-14-06 @ St. Francis (Pa.)
Brock Jackolski 193 22 10-29-11 Coastal Car.
MOST ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (doesn’t include 99 & 00)
MOST YARDS PASSING Name Yds Rush Rec. Ret. Date Opponent
Name Yds Date Opponent 1. Brock Jackolski 319 130 9 180 10-8-11 Presbyterian
1. Scott Bard 474 10-6-01 Wagner 2. Clinton Graham 286 240 46 0 11-15-03 @ lona
2. Josh Dudash 411 10-29-05 @ Robert Morris 3. Eddie Gowins 278 278 0 0 11-8-08 @ lona
3. Josh Dudash 393 11-4-06 @ Wagner 4. Brock Jackolski 273 183 0 90 10-30-10 Char. Sou.
4. Josh Dudash 369 11-11-06 @ Central Conn. 5. Brock Jackolski 256 131 8 117 11-13-10 Gard.-Webb
5. T.J. Moriarty 329 11-08-03 Central Conn. 6. Eddie Gowins 250 250 0 0 11-15-08 VMI
6. T.J. Moriarty 322 11-6-04 @ Central Conn. Londre Blocker 250 183 -7 74 11-8-03 Cent. Conn.
7. Michael Coulter 321 10-3-09 Presbyterian 8. Brock Jackolski 242 121 14 107 11-19-11 Liberty
8. Michael Coulter 316 10-17-09 @ VMI 9. Brock Jackolski 233 26 0 207 11-20-10 @ Liberty
9. Josh Dudash 314 10-14-06 @ St. Francis (Pa.) Conte Cuttino 233 233 0 0 11-15-08 VMI
10. T.J. Moriarty 301 10-23-04 Albany 11. Brock Jackolski 232 103 55 74 11-26-11 Albany
MOST PASS RECEPTIONS MOST INTERCEPTIONS
Name Rec. Date Opponent Name Int. Date Opponent
1. Lynell Suggs 13 10-6-07 @ Albany 1. Davonte Anderson 4 11-13-10 Gardner-Webb
2. Stephan Towns 11 10-17-09 @ VMI 2. Cedrick Moore 3 9-18-10 @ Brown
3. Matt Brevi 10 10-16-10 @ Lafayette 3. D.J. Porter 2 9-3-11 @ UTEP
Lynell Suggs 10 9-29-07 @ Hofstra Benjamin Clements 2 10-3-09 Presbyterian
Londre Blocker 10 11-08-03 Central Conn. Chris Richards 2 8-30-08 Colgate
6. Jordan Gush 9 10-9-10 VMI Chad King 2 9-4-04 @ Lehigh
Matt Brevi 9 9-18-10 @ Brown Mike Dudley 2 11-15-03 @ lona
Chris McGovern 9 9-28-02 Albany Jermaine Addison 2 9-23-00 @ St. Francis (Pa.)
Londre Blocker 9 9-21-01 @ St. John’s
Chris McGovern 9 11-10-01 Central Conn. LONGEST RUN
Lynell Suggs 9 11-11-06 @ Central Conn. Name Yds Date Opponent
1. Ralph Menendez t80 10-14-00 Sacred Heart
MOST YARDS RECEIVING 2. Miguel Maysonet 78 10-23-10 @ Coastal Car.
Name Yds Date Opponent 3. Ralph Menendez t74 10-9-99 @ Sacred Heart
1. Londre Blocker 216 10-6-01 Wagner 4. Conte Cuttino 71 11-8-08 @ lona
2. Lynell Suggs 210 10-29-05 @ Robert Morris 5. Brock Jackolski 69 9-11-10 American Intern.
3. Lynell Suggs 200 10-6-07 @ Albany 6. Brock Jackolski 65 12-3-11 @ Sam Houston St.
4. Josh Anderson 185 10-22-05 @ Sacred Heart Eddie Gowins 65 11-14-09 @ Charleston Sou.
5. Londre Blocker 183 11-08-03 Central Conn. Eddie Gowins 65 11-15-08 VMI
6. Londre Blocker 173 10-23-04 Albany Assad Hafiz 65 11-19-05 @ Marist
7. Dwayne Eley 168 11-11-06 @ Central Conn. 10. Clinton Graham 64 10-18-03 St. Francis (Pa.)
8. Lynell Suggs 159 11-11-06 @ Central Conn. Dave Rodriguez 64 11-11-00 Central Conn.
9. Matt Brevi 157 9-18-10 @ Brown
10. D.J. Porter 156 10-3-09 Presbyterian



LONGEST PASS PLAY

No ook~

10.

LONGEST KICKOFF RETURN

8.
9.
10.

Name

Dudash / Suggs
Moriarty / Blocker
Stanley / Niskanen
Bard / Blocker
Moriarty / Blocker
Dudash / Suggs
Dudash / Suggs
Moriarty / Williams
Moriarty / Anderson
Coulter / Brevi
Bard / Blocker
Bard / McGovern

Name

Saladin Davis
Shon Brownlee
Conte Cuttino
Chad King
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Chad King
Bryan Tornee
Brock Jackolski
Chad King
Brock Jackolski

Yds
t91
t82
t80
t79
t73
t69
t68
t68
68
67
67
67

Yds
t97
t97
t95
94
94
t90
86
86
85
t81
78

LONGEST PUNT RETURN

No oM

9.
10.

Name

Londre Blocker
Chad King
Chad King
Brock Jackolski
Dwayne Eley
Scott Kubrak
Scott Kubrak
Clinton Graham
Dayton Guillory
Chad King

Yds
t76
71
67
44
43
40
37
t37
34
33

Date
10-29-05
10-23-04

9-30-00
10-6-01
10-2-04
10-6-07
11-11-06
10-30-04
9-25-04
9-18-10
10-19-02
10-6-01

Date
10-30-04
9-28-02
9-8-07
9-14-02
11-13-10
10-15-11
10-2-04
11-3-01
11-20-10
11-9-02
11-12-11

Date
10-30-04
11-18-00

9-14-02
10-8-11
10-7-06
11-4-06
10-27-07
9-23-00
9-13-08
10-2-04

Opponent

@ Robert Morris
Albany

Albany

Wagner

Robert Morris

@ Albany

@ Central Conn.
Sacred Heart

@ Monmouth

@ Brown
Sacred Heart
Wagner

Opponent
Sacred Heart
Albany

@ Bucknell

St. John’s
Gardner-Webb
St. Anselm
Robert Morris

@ Robert Morris
@ Liberty
Robert Morris

@ Gardner-Webb

Opponent
Sacred Heart
Robert Morris
St. John’s
Presbyterian
Albany

@ Wagner
Bryant

@ St. Francis (Pa.)
@ Maine
Robert Morris

LONGEST INTERCEPTION RETURN

1
2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

0.

Name

Ernie Williams
Chad King

Ray Goodsir
Cory Giddings
Ernie Williams
Billy Buntin
Christian Porter
Mike Dudley
Cory Giddings
Stephen Schwicke

Yds
t99
90
65
63

LONGEST FIELD GOAL

Name

Luke Gaddis

Luke Gaddis
Wesley Skiffington
Sean Forman
James Kandziolka
Wesley Skiffington
Wesley Skiffington
Wesley Skiffington
Luke Gaddis

Luke Gaddis

Luke Gaddis
Michael Soto

Yds
47
47
46
45
45
a4
43
43
42
41
41
41

Date
11-17-01
10-19-02

11-6-04
10-3-09
11-8-03
10-27-01
9-9-00
11-8-03
10-21-06
9-15-07

Date
9-15-07
10-15-05
9-24-11
11-13-04
10-9-99
10-9-10
10-23-10
9-26-09
10-7-06
10-20-07
10-7-06
10-19-02

Opponent

St. Francis (Pa.)
Sacred Heart

@ Central Conn.
Presbyterian
Central Conn.
Jacksonville
Southern Conn.
Central Conn.
Sacred Heart

@ Youngstown State

Opponent

@ Youngstown St.
St. Francis (Pa.)
Lafayette

lona

@ Sacred Heart
VMI

@ Coastal Car.
@ UMass
Albany

Maine

Albany

Sacred Heart



ALL-TIME SEASON RECORDS
RECEIVING YARDAGE

RUSHING
Name Yr. TC YG |Net| Avg TDs YPG
1. Miguel Maysonet 2011 252 1700 |1633| 6.5 15 125.6
2. Brock Jackolski 2011 215 1483 |1418| 6.6 16 109.1
3. Eddie Gowins 2008 140 1326 [1310| 9.4 11 1191
4. Conte Cuttino 2008 199 1243 [1195| 6.0 7 108.6
5. Miguel Maysonet 2010 176 1155 [(1128| 6.4 12 102.5
6. Clinton Graham 2003 167 1107 [1055| 6.3 12 105.5
7. Brock Jackolski 2010 149 1062 [1029| 6.9 9 93.5
8. Conte Cuttino 2007 174 984 | 940 5.4 5 94.0
9. Eddie Gowins 2009 145 959 |[890 | 6.1 9 89.0
10. Ralph Menendez 1999 156 919 | 849 | 5.4 8 85.9
PASSING
Name Yr. Comp. Att. Int. Pct. TDs Yds
1. T.J. Moriarty 2004 195 340 13 574 17 2495
2. Josh Dudash 2007 202 349 9 579 18 2345
3. Josh Dudash 2006 179 285 4 62.8 15 2231
4. Josh Dudash 2005 171 291 1 58.8 18 2112
5. Michael Coulter 2009 153 279 10 548 15 2060
6. T.J. Moriarty 2003 169 290 10 58.3 1 1929
7. Kyle Essington 2011 111 203 4 547 20 1919
8. Michael Coulter 2010 130 220 10 605 17 1811
9. Scott Bard 2001 135 228 7 59.2 12 1708
10. Dayne Hoffman 2008 125 259 9 48.3 1 1636
TOTAL OFFENSE
Name Yr. Plays Rush Pass TDs Total
1. T.J. Moriarty 2004 456 139 2495 22 2634
2. Josh Dudash 2007 388 <77 2345 18 2268
3. Josh Dudash 2006 330 14 2231 15 2245
4. Josh Dudash 2005 402 130 2112 20 2242
5. T.J. Moriarty 2003 410 300 1929 17 2229
6. Michael Coulter 2009 305 -32 2060 16 2028
7  Scott Bard 2001 318 263 1703 15 1966
8. Kyle Essington 2011 244 9 1919 25 1928
9. Michael Coulter 2010 260 2 1811 18 1813
10. Miguel Maysonet 2011 252 1633 0 16 1682
PASS RECEPTIONS
Name Yr. Rec. Yds Avg TDs
1. Lynell Suggs 2007 75 962 12.8 6
2. Dwayne Eley 2007 59 695 11.8 6
3. Josh Anderson 2005 51 750 14.7 7
4. Dwayne Eley 2006 50 670 13.4 4
Londre Blocker 2004 50 777 15.5 6
6. Dwayne Eley 2008 48 697 14.5 5
Londre Blocker 2003 48 716 14.9 7
Chris McGovern 2001 48 723 15.1 4
9. Josh Anderson 2004 44 675 15.3 4
10. Josh Anderson 2003 43 389 9.0 1

Name

Lynell Suggs
Londre Blocker
Josh Anderson
Chris McGovern
Londre Blocker
Dwayne Eley
Dwayne Eley
Josh Anderson
Kevin Norrell

1
2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9.
10. Dwayne Eley

Yr.
2007
2004
2005
2001
2003
2008
2007
2004
2011
2006

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS

Name
1. Brock Jackolski

2. Brock Jackolski

3. Miguel Maysonet
4. Conte Cuttino

5. Clinton Graham

6. Miguel Maysonet
7. Eddie Gowins

8. Conte Cuttino

9. Londre Blocker
10. Ralph Menendez

SCORING
Name

1. Brock Jackolski

2. Miguel Maysonet

3. Wesley Skiffington

4. Clinton Graham

5. Miguel Maysonet

6. Brock Jackolski

7. Wesley Skiffington

8. [Eddie Gowins

9. Wesley Skiffington

10. Luke Gaddis

FIELD GOALS
Name
Wesley Skiffington
Wesley Skiffington
Luke Gaddis
Wesley Skiffington
Luke Gaddis
Sean Forman
Michael Soto
8. Michael Soto

. Michael Soto
10. Luke Gaddis

James Kandziolka

poON=

Yr.
2011
2010
2011
2008
2003
2010
2008
2007
2003
1999

Yr.
2011
2011
2011
2003
2010
2010
2009
2008
2010
2007

Yr.
2009
2011
2007
2010
2008
2004
2003
2001
2002
2005
1999

Rec. Yds

75
50
51
48
48
48
59
44
M
50

Rush
1418
1029
1633
1195
1055
1128
1310
940
40
849

TDs
20
16

15
14
12

11

962
777
750
723
716
697
695
675
673
670

Rec PR
114
149
49
74
300
99
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716
99
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FGs Att.

15
11
10

A DA OO NN

17
15
12
12
11
12
10

N NN

Avg
12.8
15.5
14.7
15.1
14.9
14.5
11.8
15.3
16.4
13.4

KR
854
788
14
198
56
92

205

287
66

FGs

o o o
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Total
2441
1966
1696
1467
1411
1319
1310
1188
1043
1014

PTS
120
96
93
92
84
72
71
66
65
62



FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
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Name

Wesley Skiffington
Luke Gaddis
Wesley Skiffington
Michael Soto
Michael Soto
Michael Soto

Luke Gaddis
Wesley Skiffington
Sean Forman

. Luke Gaddis

James Kandziolka

PUNTING AVERAGE

PUNT RETURN YARDS

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9
1

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9
1

0.

0.

Name

Andrew Powell
Luke Gaddis
Drew Evangelista
Josh Davies
Sean McGinty
Wesley Skiffington
Bryan Tornee
Luke Allen

Drew Evangelista
Sean McGinty

Name

Chad King
Jordan Gush
Dwayne Eley
Kevin Csoka
Josh Anderson
Chad King
Scott Kubrak
Clinton Graham
Londre Blocker
Jordan Gush

Yr.
2009
2007
2011
2002
2003
2001
2008
2010
2004
2005
1999

Yr.
2007
2008
2009
1999
2006
2011
2002
2011
2010
2004

Yr.
2002
2011
2006
1999
2003
2004
2007
2000
2004
2009

Pct. FG-FGA
.882 15-17
.833 10-12
.733 11-15
714 5-7
.700 7-10
.667 6-9
.636 7-11
.583 7-12
.583 7-12
571 4-7
571 4-7
Avg No.
39.4 54
37.2 51
36.7 55
36.4 53
36.2 61
35.8 22
34.9 58
34.7 34
33.9 46
33.9 47
Yds Avg
317 9.9
129 6.8
125 6.2
122 8.1
121 4.3
108 10.8
97 8.8
94 6.7
89 89.0
88 6.8

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE (Minimum 9 returns)

SO NN~

Name

Chad King
Chad King
Scott Kubrak
Dayton Guillory
Dwayne Eley
Kevin Csoka
Jordan Gush
Jordan Gush
Clinton Graham

. Dwayne Eley

Yr.
2004
2002
2007
2008
2007
1999
2011
2009
2000
2006

Avg Ret-Yds
10.8 10-108
9.9 32-317
8.8 11-97
8.7 10-87
8.5 10-85
8.1 15-122
6.8 19-129
6.8 13-88
6.7 14-94
6.2 20-125

No.

32
19
20
15
28
10
11
14

13

KICK RETURN YARDS
Name

1. Brock Jackolski

2. Brock Jackolski

3. Matt Brevi

4. Donald Porter

5. Chad King

6. Donald Porter

7. J.J.Cox

8. J.J. Cox

9. Londre Blocker

10. Chad King

Yr.
2011
2010
2009
2007
2002
2008
2003
2006
2003
2002

Yds
854
788
557
463
445
375
347
329
287
265

Avg
294
26.3
20.6
22.0
27.8
19.7
19.3
19.4
23.9
15.6

KICK RETURN AVERAGE (Minimum 9 returns)

Name
1. Brock Jackolski
2. Chad King

3. Brock Jackolski
4. Londre Blocker
5. Saladin Davis
6. Donald Porter
7. Matt Brevi

8. Donald Porter
9. J.J.Cox

10. J.J. Cox

INTERCEPTIONS
Name

1. Chad King

2. Donald Porter
Pat Shelley

4. Ernie Williams

5. Davonte Anderson
Milo Otis
Mike Dudley
Jermaine Addison
Chad King

10. Cedrick Moore
Benjamin Clements
Arin West
Chris Richards
Mike McCoy
Chad King
Ernie Williams
Alexis Ayala

Yr.
2011
2002
2010
2003
2004
2007
2009
2008
2006
2003

Yr.
2002
2011
1999
2003
2010
2006
2003
2000
2000
2010
2009
2009
2008
2007
2004
2004
2000

Avg
294
27.8
26.3
23.9
22.2
22.0
20.6
19.7
19.4
19.3

5
~

WWWWWWWWwWrpPbApoogoo-N

Ret-Yds
29-854
16-445
30-788
12-287
11-244
21-463
27-557
19-375
17-329
18-347

Yds
109

No.
29
30
27
21
16
19
18
17
12
17



TACKLES

Name Yr.
1. Aden Smith 2002
2. Aden Smith 2001
3. Eddie Cobbinah 2003
4. Dan Michitsch 2005
5. Tyler Santucci 2009
6. Arin West 2010
Craig Richardson 2010
8. Dan Bertzos 2001
9  Arin West 2009
Eddie Cobbinah 2004
QUARTERBACK SACKS
Name Yr.
1. David Bamiro 2004
2. David Bamiro 2003
3. Chimizie Okobi 2001
4. Krimzon Marrero 2003
5. Emeka Ibekweh 2003
Bryan Karp 2002
David Bamiro 2001
8. Jawara Dudley 2011
Jonas Rousseau 2010
David Bamiro 2002
Chimizie Okobi 2003
Ralph Horton 2004

TACKLES FOR LOSS

Name Yr.
1. David Bamiro 2003
2. Tyler Santucci 2009
Mitch Ransom 1999
4. John Kostkowicz 1999
5. Bryan Karp 2002
6. Phil Tolliver 2001
7. Eric Martinez 2001
Chimizie Okobi 2001
9. Junior Solice 2011
Chris Merkle 2005
David Bamiro 2004
Bryan Karp 2003

PASSES BROKEN UP

Name Yr.
1. Ernie Williams 2002
2. Hasan Stewart 2006
3. Donald Porter 2011
Adam Cooper 2007
5. Davonte Anderson 2010
Chris Richards 2009
Benjamin Clements 2007
Chris Merkle 2005
Dan Bertzos 2002
10. Al-Majid Hutchins 2011
Dominick Reyes 2010
Arin West 2009

Chad King 2002

Total

140
112
100
95
93
85
85
81
80
80

No.
10.5
9.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
45
45
45
45

No.
15.0
14.0
14.0
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.0
11.0
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5

-2
-0
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U-A
57-83
51-61
52-48
41-54
57-36
50-35
43-42
38-43
45-35
44-36



RUSHING

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9
1

0.

Name

Conte Cuttino
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Eddie Gowins
Clinton Graham
Ralph Menendez*
Ken Lockhart
Rod Williams
Brandon Mason
T.J. Moriarty

PASSING

No ok~

Name

Josh Dudash
T.J. Moriarty
Michael Coulter
Scott Bard
Brian Stanley
Kyle Essington
Dayne Hoffman

TOTAL OFFENSE

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9
1

0.

Name

Josh Dudash
T.J. Moriarty
Michael Coulter
Conte Cuttino
Scott Bard
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Edwin Gowins
Kyle Essington
Dayne Hoffman

PASS RECEPTIONS

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9
1

0.

Name

Dwayne Eley
Londre Blocker
Lynell Suggs
Josh Anderson
Jordan Gush
Chris McGovern
Matt Brevi
Michael Cosentino
Lucas Niskanen
J.J. Cox

Yr. TC YG
2006-09 690 3783
2010- 428 2855
2010-11 364 2545
2008-10 314 2444
2000-04 357 2138
1999-00 290 1585
2000-03 296 1503
2002-05 284 1390
2007-08 163 714
2001-04 279 1050

Yr. Comp. Att.
2004-07 554 932
2001-04 394 704
2009-11 319 562
2001-02 264 465
1999-00 176 342
2010- 114 207
2008-09 128 265

Yr. Plays Rush
2004-07 1133 72
2001-04 983 574
2009-11 641 -23
2006-09 691 3607
2001-02 635 244
2010- 428 2761
2010-11 364 2447
2008-10 314 2355
2010- 249 9
2007-09 284 -95

Yr. Rec.

2005-08 157

2001-04 147

2004-08 143

2002-05 138

2009- 106

2000-02 104

2009-11 96

2003-06 82

1999-01 77

2003-07 67

ALL-TIME CAREER RECORDS
RECEIVING YARDAGE

Net| Avg TDs YPG
3607| 5.2 19 83.9
2761 6.5 27 115.0
2447| 6.7 25 102.0
2355 7.5 22 98.1
2025| 5.7 20 53.3
1476| 5.1 12 820
1283| 4.3 13 41.4
1260| 4.4 " 45.0
667 4.1 8 55.6
5741 241 13 147
Int. Pct. TDs Yds
24 59.4 51 6710
25 56.0 30 4832
22 568 32 4218
17 56.8 24 3257
19 514 17 2007
4 55.1 20 1953
10 48.3 12 1695
Pass TDs Total
6710 53 6782
4832 43 5406
4218 34 4195
0 19 3607
3257 29 3501
0 27 2761
0 25 2447
0 22 2355
1953 25 1962
1695 14 1600
Yds Avg TDs
2062 13.1 15
2297 15.6 21
2054 14.4 20
1814 13.1 12
1479 14.0 15
1490 14.3 10
1628 17.0 14
982 12.0 3
985 12.8 1
738 11.0 3

Name Yr. Rec.
1. Londre Blocker 2001-04 147
2. Dwayne Eley 2005-08 157
3. Lynell Suggs 2004-08 143
4. Josh Anderson 2002-05 138
5. Matt Brevi 2009-11 96
6. Chris McGovern 2000-02 104
7. Jordan Gush 2009- 106
8. Michael Cosentino 2003-06 82
9. Lucas Niskanen 1999-01 77
10. J.J. Cox 2003-07 67
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS

Name Yr. Rush Rec
1. Conte Cuttino 2006-09 3607 245
2. Brock Jackolski  2010-11 2447 163
3. Miguel Maysonet 2010-11 2761 148
4. Clinton Graham  2000-04 2025 453
5. Londre Blocker 2001-04 109 2297
6. Dwayne Eley 2005-08 149 2062
7. Matt Brevi 2009-11 18 1628
8. Eddie Gowins 2008-10 2355 0
9. Josh Anderson 2002-05 -1 1814
10. Lynell Suggs 2004-08 O 2054
SCORING

Name Yr. TDs 1-PT
1. Wesley Skiffington 2009- 0 130
2. Brock Jackolski 2010-11 32 0
3. Miguel Maysonet 2010-11 30 0
4. Michael Soto 2000-03 O 93-107
5. Clinton Graham 2000-04 24 0
6. Londre Blocker 2001-04 23 0
7. Luke Gaddis 2005-08 O 65-76
8. Eddie Gowins 2008-10 22 0
9. Conte Cuttino 2006-09 21 0
10. Lynell Suggs 2004-08 20 0
FIELD GOALS

Name Yr. FGs
1. Wesley Skiffington 2009- 33
2. Luke Gaddis 2005-08 23
3. Michael Soto 2000-03 20
4  Sean Forman 2004 7
5. Matt Weeks 2005-06 5
6. James Kandziolka  1999-00 4

Yds
2297
2062
2054
1814
1628
1490
1479
982

985

738

PR

55

94

89
269

235

»
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44
34
32
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Avg
15.6
13.1
14.4
13.1
17.0
14.3
14.0
12.0
12.8
11.0

TDs
21
15
20
12
14
10
15

11

Total
4511
4307
3015
2905
2877
2782
2445
2355
2164
2054

PTS
229
192
180
153
144
138
134
132
126
120



FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

Name Yr.
1. Wesley Skiffington 2009-
2. Luke Gaddis 2005-08
3. Michael Soto 2000-03
4. Sean Forman 2004
5. Matt Weeks 2005-06
6. James Kandziolka  1999-00

PUNTING AVERAGE

Name Yr.
1. Andrew Powell 2007
2. Luke Gaddis 2005-08
3. Wesley Skiffington 2009-
4. Drew Evangelista 2009-10
5. Bryan Tornee 2001-02
6 Luke Allen 2010-
7. Josh Davies 1999 & 2001
8. Pat Ross 2001
9. Sean McGinty 2003-06
10. Michael Soto 2000-03
PUNT RETURN YARDS

Name Yr.
1. Chad King 2001-04
2. Jordan Gush 2009-
3. Dwayne Eley 2005-08
4. Josh Anderson 2003
5. Scott Kubrak 2005-07
6. Kevin Csoka 1999
7. Clinton Graham 2000-04
8. Londre Blocker 2004
9. Dayton Guillory 2008-09
10. Oscar Alcantara 1999

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE

Name Yr.
1. Brock Jackolski 2010-11
2. Scott Kubrak 2005-07
3. Chad King 2001-04
4. Bryan Tornee 2001-02
5. Dayton Guillory 2008-09
6. Kevin Csoka 1999
7. Dwayne Eley 2005-08
8. Oscar Alcantara 1999
9. Clinton Graham 2000-04
10. Jordan Gush 2009-

Pct.
.750
.676
.625
.583
.556
.550

Avg
39.43
37.38
35.77
35.40
34.86
34.74
34.41
33.47
33.46
31.76

Yds
481
285
269
235
140
122

94
89
87
56

Avg
18.3
10.8
10.0
9.2
8.7
8.1
7.3
7.0
6.7
6.6

FG-FGA
33-44
23-34
20-32

7-12
5-9
4-8

No.-Yds
54-2129
52-1944

22-787

101-3576
58-2022
34-1181
86-2960

15-502

237-7929

43-1366

Avg
10.0
6.6
7.3
4.9
10.8
8.1
6.7
89.0
8.7
7.0

Ret-Yds
3-55
13-140
48-481
6-55
10-87
15-122
37-269
8-56
14-94
43-285

KICK RETURN YARDS

Name

Brock Jackolski
Chad King
Donald Porter
Matt Brevi

J.J. Cox

Conte Cuttino
Saladin Davis
Londre Blocker
Clinton Graham
0. Dwayne Eley

SO ND>O AN~

Yr.
2010-11
2000-04
2007-11
2009-11
2003-07
2006-09
2002-06
2001-04
2000-04
2005-08

KICK RETURN AVERAGE

Name
1. Shon Brownlee
2. Brock Jackolski
3. ChadKing

4. Brandon Mason
5. Donald Porter
6. Saladin Davis

7. Conte Cuttino

8. Londre Blocker
9. J.J.Cox

10. Matt Brevi

INTERCEPTIONS
Name
Chad King
Ernie Williams
Cory Giddings
Davonte Anderson
Donald Porter
Pat Shelley
7. Arin West
Tyler Santucci
9. Chris Richards
Milo Otis
Mike Dudley
Jermaine Addison
Alexis Ayala

pPoONd -~

Yr.
2002
2010-11
2000-04
2007-08
2007-11
2002-06
2006-09
2001-04
2003-07
2009-11

Yr.
2000-04
2001-04
2006-09

2010-
2007-11
1999
2007-10
2006-09
2008-09
2006-07
2003-04
2000
1999-00

Yds
1642
992
1163
799
702
659
473
382
333
302

Avg
29.6
27.8
23.6
20.9
20.1
19.7
19.4
19.1
19.0
18.6

Int.

N
Nowm

A DA oO

Avg
27.8
23.6
20.1
18.6
19.0
19.4
19.7
19.1
15.1
17.8

Ret-Yds
8-237
59-1642
42-992
8-167
58-1163
24-473
34-659
20-382
37-702
43-799

Yds
178
197
169
53
21
31

80

23
75
97
28

No.
59
42
58
43
37
34
24
20
22
17



TACKLES TACKLES FOR LOSS

Name Yr. Total U-A Name Yr. No.
1. Aden Smith 1999-02 323  145-178 1 David Bamiro 2001-04 405
2. Tyler Santucci 2006-09 284 145-139 2. Bryan Karp 2001-04 325
3. Arin West 2007-10 236 139-97 3. Chimizie Okobi 2001-04 285
4. Dan Bertzos 1999, 01-02 228  108-120 4. Phil Tolliver 1999-02 255
5. Eddie Cobbinah 2000, 02-04 216 117-99 7. Eric Martinez 1999-01 17.0
5. Stephen Schwicke 2007-10 198 105-93 5. Tyler Santucci 2009 14.0
6. Dominick Reyes 2009- 184 108-76 6  Mitch Ransom 1999 14.0
Alexis Ayala 1999-01 136 67-69 7. John Kostkowicz 1999 13.0
7. Benjamin Clements 2006-09 129 90-39
8. Craig Richardson  2009- 122 65-57
9. Jawara Dudley 2010- 120 63-57
John Phelan 1999-00 117 44-71 9. Junior Solice 2011 10.5
10. Ryan Haber 2008-11 116 64-52 Chris Merkle 2005 10.5
QUARTERBACK SACKS Bryan Karp 2003 10.5
Name Yr. No.
1. David Bamiro 2001-04  29.0 PASSES BROKEN UP
2. Chimizie Okobi 2001-04 16.0 Name Yr. No.
3 Emeka Ibekweh 2001-04 13.5 1. Ernie Williams 2002 11
4. Bryan Karp 2001-04 13.0 2. Hasan Stewart 2006 9
5. James Harris 2005-08 8.0 3. Donald Porter 2011 8
6. Tyler Santucci 2006-09 7.0 Adam Cooper 2007 8
7  Ryan Haber 2008-11 6.5 5. Davonte Anderson 2010 7
8. Krimzon Marrero 2002-03 6.5 Chris Richards 2009 7
9. Adam Soivilien 2005-08 5.5 Benjamin Clements 2007 7
10. Ralph Horton 2003-04 5.5 Chris Merkle 2005 7
Dan Bertzos 2002 7
10. Al-Majid Hutchins 2011 6
Dominick Reyes 2010 6
Arin West 2009 6
Chad King 2002 6



RUSHING

Year
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999

Name

Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet

Eddie Gowins
Eddie Gowins
Conte Cuttino
Conte Cuttino
Rod Williams
Clinton Graham
Clinton Graham
Rod Williams
Ken Lockhart
Ralph Menendez
Ralph Menendez

PASSING

Year
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999

Name

Kyle Essington
Michael Coulter
Michael Coulter
Dayne Hoffman
Josh Dudash
Josh Dudash
Josh Dudash
T.J. Moriarty
T.J. Moriarty
Scott Bard
Scott Bard
Brian Stanley
Brian Stanley

RECEIVING

Year
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999

Name

Kevin Norrell
Matt Brevi
Jordan Gush
Dwayne Eley
Lynell Suggs
Dwayne Eley
Josh Anderson
Londre Blocker
Londre Blocker
Chris McGovern
Chris McGovern
Chris McGovern
Lucas Niskanen

Car. Gain Loss Net
252 1700 67 1633
176 1155 27 1128
145 959 69 890
140 1326 16 1310
174 984 44 940
140 720 48 672
168 750 62 688
102 566 52 514
167 1107 52 1055
87 452 24 428
124 677 59 618
134 666 39 627
156 919 70 849
Comp. Att. Int. Yds
11 203 4 1919
133 220 10 1811
153 279 10 2060
125 259 9 1636
202 349 9 2345
179 285 4 2231
171 291 1 2112
195 340 13 2495
169 290 10 1929
129 237 10 1478
135 228 7 1703
104 194 10 1128
72 148 9 879
Rec. Yds Avg
41 673 16.4
39 668 171
26 413 15.9
48 697 14.5
75 962 12.8
50 670 13.4
51 750 14.7
50 777 15.5
48 716 14.9
34 484 14.2
48 723 15.1
21 267 12.7
41 506 12.3

YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS
SCORING

Avg TDs
6.5 15
6.4 12
6.1 9
9.4 11
5.4 5
4.8 3
4.1 4
5.0 4
6.3 12
4.9 5
5.0 5
4.7 4
5.4 8
Pct. TDs
54.7 20
60.5 17
548 15
48.3 1
57.9 18
628 15
58.8 18
57.4 17
583 11
54.4 12
59.2 12
53.6 7
486 10

TDs
5
5
6
5
6
4
7
6
7
2
4
3
6

Year
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999

Name
Brock Jackolski

Miguel Maysonet
Wesley Skiffington

Eddie Gowins
Luke Gaddis
Lynell Suggs
Josh Anderson
Sean Forman
Clinton Graham
Michael Soto
Michael Soto
Clinton Graham
Ralph Menendez

TACKLES

Year
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999

Name

Dan Mulrooney
Arin West

Tyler Santucci
Tyler Santucci
Adam Soivilien
Chris Tomasky
Dan Michitsch
Eddie Cobbinah
Eddie Cobbinah
Aden Smith
Aden Smith
Alexis Ayala
Dan Bertzos

INTERCEPTIONS

Year
2011

2010
2009

2008
2007
2006
2005

2004
2003
2002
2001

2000

1999

Name
Donald Porter

Davonte Anderson
Benjamin Clements

Arin West
Chris Richards
Mike McCoy
Milo Otis
Adam Barzar
Francis Rivera
Mike Mounter
Ernie Williams
Chad King
Ernie Williams
Chad King
Ernie Williams

Jermaine Addison

Chad King
Pat Shelley

1-PT

26-30

32-34

25-28

29-31
19-26

Yds

109
125
97
46
31

TDs
20
14
0
11
0
7
7
0
15
0
0
5
9
Total
75
85
93
79
70
68
95
80
100
140
112
56
76
No.
6
4
3
3
3
3
4
2
2
2
3
3
5
7
2
4
4
6

a4
50
57
a4
20
31
41
44
52
57
51
26
38

n
o
-

OO0 Oo0OO0O -+ 0000 O0O0O0OO0OCO

Avg
35
13.2
8.0
2.0
0.3
2.3
5.8
45
8.5
4.0
0.0
6.3
14.4
15.6
62.5
243
11.5
5.2

31
35
36
35
50
37
54
36
48
83
61
30
38

TDs

OO0 0O =" 4 4 000000000 O0OOoOOo

Avg
5.8
7.7
8.5
7.2
6.4
6.2
8.6
8.0
10.0
14.0
12.4
8.0
7.6

Pts
120



OFFENSIVE STATISTICS

Rush Rush
Year G Att. Yds
2011 13 590 3475
2010 1 429 2398
2009 1 400 1804
2008 11 418 2522
2007 11 451 1797
2006 " 351 1333
2005 " 417 1343
2004 10 312 922
2003 10 383 1844
2002 10 375 1381
2001 9 291 1112
2000 9 374 1374
1999 10 432 1877
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Rush Rush
Year G Att. Yds
2011 13 386 1313
2010 " 376 1393
2009 1 384 1583
2008 11 425 1754
2007 11 412 1705
2006 1 405 1833
2005 " 402 1640
2004 10 441 1911
2003 10 448 1651
2002 10 425 1180
2001 9 383 1236
2000 9 340 1199
1999 10 445 1626

Avg
267.3
218.0
164.0
229.3
163.4
121.2
122.1
92.2
184.4
138.1
123.6
152.7
187.7

Avg
101.0
126.6
143.9
159.5
155.0
166.6
149.1
191.1
165.1
118.0
137.3
133.2
162.6

Rush Pass
TDs Comp
41 144
26 136
14 158
24 139
13 207
13 200
9 173
12 199
24 175
13 140
13 156
11 123
16 118
Rush Pass
TDs Comp
15 229
17 214
17 199
17 187
19 161
23 191
11 201
21 134
19 140
6 142
11 159
18 141

15

113

Pass
Att.
270
224
293
283
356
327
299
351
302
260
282
241
241

Pass
Att.
421
363
334
308
272
297
341
254
246
268
287
239
245

Pass
Yds

2266
1845
2141

1746
2406
2489
2149
2566
2031

1587
2026
1377
1474

Pass
Yds
3056
2453
2033
2137
1880
1949
2529
1628
1833
1390
1957
1603
1483

Avg
174.3
167.7
194.6
158.7
218.7
226.3
195.4
256.6
203.1
158.7
225.1
153.0
147.4

Avg
235.1
223.0
184.8
194.3
170.9
177.2
229.9
162.8
183.3
139.0
217.4
178.1
148.3

Pct.
53.3
60.7
53.9
49.1
58.1
61.2
57.9
56.7
57.9
53.8
55.3
51.0
49.0

Pct.
54.4
59.0
59.6
60.7
59.2
64.3
58.9
52.8
56.9
43.0
55.4
59.0
46.1

TDs

20
17
16
11

20
17
18
17
12
12
14
10
13

TDs

24
14
11

19
14
12
21
11

12

17
10
12

Int.

10
12

11
14
10
10

13
13

Int.

14
17
12

11
10
15
13
12

16
13

Total
Off.
5741
4243
3945
4268
4203
3822
3492
3488
3875
2968
3138
2751
3351

Total
Off.
4369
3846
3616
3891
3585
3782
4169
3539
3484
2570
3193
2802
3109

Avg
4416
385.7
358.6
388.0
382.1
3475
3175
348.8
387.5
296.8
348.7
305.7
335.1

Avg
336.1
349.6
328.7
353.7
325.9
343.8
379.0
353.9
348.4
257.0
354.8
311.3
310.9

Total

Pts.
494
343
267
274
278
242
220
246
284
232
211

176
215

Total
Pts.
303
282
256
289
272
278
270
275
237
118
238
226
232

Avg
38.0
31.2
243
24.9
25.3
22.0
20.0
24.6
28.4
23.2
234
19.6
215

Avg
23.3
25.6
23.3
26.3
24.7
25.3
245
27.5
23.7
11.8
26.4
25.1
23.2



STONY BROOK’S 1,000-YARD RUSHERS

MIGUEL MAYSONET 2011 EDDIE GOWINS 2008
Date Opponent Att. Yds TDs Date Opponent Att. Yds TDs
S3 @ UTEP 18 103 0 A30 Colgate 12 149 2
\ "1 S10 @ Buffalo 22 92 0 S6  Elon 11 122 1
N 7 }S17  Brown 23 153 1 S13 @ Maine 15 31 0
o 9, 524 Lafayette 22 194 4 S20 @ Brown 9 3 0
‘ 08  Presbyterian 16 42 0 S26 Hofstra 9 63 0
015 St. Anselm 15 80 0 011 @ Liberty 7 56 0
022 @ VMI 15 141 1 018 Charleston Sou. 10 97 0
029 Coastal Carolina 26 191 3 | 025 @ Coastal Carolina 13 47 0
N5 @ Charleston Sou. 17 182 4 N1 @ Gardner-Webb 15 185 2
N12 @ Gardner-Webb 15 149 1 N8 @ lona 19 278 3
N19 Liberty 25 158 1 N15 VMI 20 250 3
N26 Albany 22 75 0 Total 140 1310 M
- D3 @ Sam Houston 16 73 0 CONTE CUTTINO 2008
Total 252 1633 15 Date Opponent Att. Yds TDs
BROCK JACKOLSKI 2011 A30 Colgate 14 107 1
Date Opponent Att. Yds TDs S6  Elon 17 49 0
S3 @ UTEP 13 96 1 S13 @ Maine 16 75 0
S10 @ Buffalo 14 75 0 S20 @ Brown 13 28 0
S17 Brown 17 74 0 S26 Hofstra 15 75 0
S24 Lafayette 17 98 0 O11 @ Liberty 1 38 0
08  Presbyterian 18 130 1 018 Charleston Sou. 19 107 0
015 St. Anselm 10 96 2 025 @ Coastal Carolina 23 136 1
022 @ VMI 16 65 1 N1 @ Gardner-Webb 26 145 2
029 Coastal Carolina 22 193 1 N8 @ lona 17 205 3
N5 @ Charleston Sou. 20 174 2 N15 VMI 28 233 0
N12 @ Gardner-Webb 14 107 4 Total 199 1195 7
N19 Liberty 18 121 1 CLINTON GRAHAM 2003
N26 Albany 2 13 2 Date Opponent Att. Yds TDs
D3 @ Sam Houston 14 86 1 S13  Siena 3 17 0
Total 215 1418 16 S20 Wagner 14 36 2
MIGUEL MAYSONET 2010 27 Monmouth 23 19 0
Date Opponent Att. Yds TDs 04 @ RobertMorris 21 107 1
S4 @SouthFlorida 11 72 0 Of1 @ Georgetown 14 64 3
S11  American Intern. 20 158 1 O18 St Francis (Pa) 12 198 3
$17 @ Brown 15 72 1 025 @ Albany 1240
S25 Massachusetts 8 79 1 N1 @ Sacred Heart 20 129 1
09 VMI 21 99 0 N8  Central Conn. 17 104 0
016 @ Lafayette 13 46 0 S N15 @ lona 31 240 3
023 @ Coastal Carolina20 193 3 N Total 167 1055 12
030 Charleston Sou. 19 158 3
N6 @ Presbyterian 20 130 0
N13 Gardner-Webb 17 88 1
N19 @ Liberty 12 33 2
Total 176 1128 12
BROCK JACKOLSKI 2010
Date Opponent Att. Yds TDs

S4 @ South Florida 7 23 0
S11  American Intern. 15 167

S18 @ Brown 21 135

S25 Massachusetts 6 29

09 VM 17 91

016 @ Lafayette 15 104

5 O30 Charleston Sou. 16 183
N6 @ Presbyterian 14 101

N13 Gardner-Webb
N19 @ Liberty

Total

15
9

149 1029

131
26

2
2
0
1
0
023 @ Coastal Carolina 14 39 2
1
0
1
0
9



Yds

278
250
240
233
207
205
198
194
193
193
191
191
185
183
183
182
177
174
171
170
169
169
167
165
163
158
158
158
153
149
148
147
145
143
141
139
138
138
136
135
131
130
130
129
129
128
127
126
126
122
121
119
119
110
110
109

Att.

19
20
31
28
15
17
12
22
20
22
26
27
15
16
24
17
18
20
32
27
10
22
15
18
21
25
19
20
23
15

12
26
24
15
19
13
24
23
21
15
20
18
20
20
26
25
11
22
11
18
23
18
18
13
21

Player

Eddie Gowins
Eddie Gowins
Clinton Graham
Conte Cuttino
Ralph Menendez
Conte Cuttino
Clinton Graham
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Miguel Maysonet
Ralph Menendez
Eddie Gowins
Brock Jackolski
Ralph Menendez
Miguel Maysonet
Eddie Gowins
Brock Jackolski
Conte Cuttino
Conte Cuttino
JeVahn Cruz
Ken Lockhart
Brock Jackolski
Eddie Gowins
Conte Cuttino
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Clinton Graham
Eddie Gowins
Conte Cuttino
Ralph Menendez
Miguel Maysonet
Conte Cuttino
Eddie Gowins
Brandon Mason
Conte Cuttino
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Conte Cuttino
Clinton Graham
Rod Williams
Brandon Mason
Conte Cuttino
Rod Williams
Eddie Gowins
Brock Jackolski
Clinton Graham
Ken Lockhart
Tarrant Anderson
Clinton Graham
Ken Lockhart

100-YARD RUSHING GAMES BY YARDAGE (75)

Opponent

at lona

vs. VMI

at lona

vs. VMI

at Sacred Heart

at lona

vs. St. Francis (Pa.)

vs. Lafayette

at Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina

vs. Central Connecticut
vs. Gardner-Webb

vs. Charleston Southern
vs. Sacred Heart

at Charleston Southern
at Charleston Southern
at Charleston Southern
vs. Maine

at Monmouth

vs. St. Anselm

at Robert Morris

vs. American International
vs. Liberty

at Charleston Southern
vs. Liberty

vs. Charleston Southern
vs. American International
vs. Brown

at Gardner-Webb

vs. lona

vs. Colgate

vs. Gardner-Webb

vs. Robert Morris

at VMI

vs. Georgetown

vs. Presbyterian

at Central Connecticut
at Coastal Carolina

at Brown

vs. Gardner-Webb

at Presbyterian

vs. Presbyterian

vs. Sacred Heart

at Sacred Heart

vs. Bucknell

vs. Georgetown

vs. Bryant

vs. Robert Morris

vs. Elon

vs. Liberty

vs. Monmouth

vs. St. John’s

at lona

vs. Southern Connecticut
vs. Central Connecticut

Date
11/8/08
11/15/08
11/15/03
11/15/08
10/23/99
11/8/08
10/18/03
9/24/11
10/23/10
10/29/11
10/29/11
10/30/99
11/1/08
10/30/10
10/14/00
11/5/11
11/14/09
11/5/11
10/20/07
9/30/06
10/15/11
11/03/01
9/11/10
11/21/09
11/14/09
11/19/11
10/30/10
9/11/10
9/17/11
11/12/11
11/13/04
8/30/08
11/1/08
11/18/00
10/22/11
9/1/07
10/3/09
11/10/07
10/25/08
9/18/10
11/13/10
11/6/10
10/8/11
10/21/06
11/1/03
9/10/05
9/1/07
10/27/07
11/9/02
9/6/08
11/19/11
9/27/03
9/14/02
11/8/08
9/9/00
11/10/01

Yds

108
107
107
107
107
105
104
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
102
101
101
101
100

Att.

17
14
19
21
21
17
15
14
35
17
14
22
18
16
13
14
13
9
15

Player

Eddie Gowins
Brock Jackolski
Conte Cuttino
Assad Hafiz
Clinton Graham
James Crawford
Brock Jackolski
Conte Cuttino
Brandon Mason
Clinton Graham
James Crawford
Brock Jackolski
Miguel Maysonet
Clinton Graham
Ralph Menendez
Brock Jackolski
Eddie Gowins
David Rodriguez
Ken Lockhart

Opponent

at Colgate

at Gardner-Webb

vs. Charleston Southern
vs. St. Francis (Pa.)

at Robert Morris

vs. Monmouth

at Lafayette

vs. Colgate

at Elon

vs. Central Connecticut
vs. St. John’s

vs. Albany

at UTEP

at Jacksonville

at C.W. Post

at Presbyterian

vs. Massachusetts

at Central Connecticut
at Albany

Date
9/12/09
11/12/11
10/18/08
10/15/05
10/4/03
9/25/99
10/16/10
8/30/08
11/17/07
11/8/03
11/26/99
11/19/11
9/3/11
10/28/00
10/23/99
11/6/10
9/25/10
11/11/00
9/29/01



2011 (15)
Name

Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
JeVahn Cruz
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Miguel Maysonet

2010 (11)
Name

Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Miguel Maysonet
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Miguel Maysonet
Brock Jackolski
Brock Jackolski
Eddie Gowins

2009 (5)
Name

Eddie Gowins
Eddie Gowins
Conte Cuttino
Eddie Gowins
Eddie Gowins

2008 (12)
Name

Eddie Gowins
Eddie Gowins
Conte Cuttino
Conte Cuttino
Eddie Gowins
Eddie Gowins
Conte Cuttino
Conte Cuttino
Eddie Gowins
Tarrant Anderson
Conte Cuttino
Conte Cuttino

2007 (6)
Name

Conte Cuttino
Conte Cuttino
Brandon Mason
Brandon Mason
Conte Cuttino
Brandon Mason

Opponent
vs. Lafayette

vs. Coastal Carolina
vs. Coastal Carolina

at Charleston Sou.
at Charleston Sou.
vs. St. Anselm

vs. Liberty

vs. Brown

at Gardner-Webb
at VMI

vs. Presbyterian
vs. Liberty

at Gardner-Webb
vs. Albany

at UTEP

Opponent

at Coastal Carolina
vs. Charleston Sou.

vs. American Inter.

vs. Charleston Sou.

vs. American Inter.
at Brown

vs. Gardner-Webb
at Presbyterian

at Lafayette

at Presbyterian
vs. Massachusetts

Opponent

at Charleston Sou.
vs. Liberty

at Charleston Sou.
vs. Presbyterian
at Colgate

Opponent

at lona

vs. VMI

vs. VMI

at lona

vs. Gardner-Webb
vs. Colgate

vs. Gardner-Webb

at Coastal Carolina

vs. Elon
at lona

vs. Charleston Sou.

vs. Colgate

Opponent

vs. Maine

vs. Georgetown
at Central Conn.
vs. Georgetown
vs. Bryant

at Elon

100-YARD RUSHING GAMES BY YEAR (75)

No.-Yds
22-194
22-193
26-191
17-182
20-174
10-169
25-158
23-153
15-149
15-141
18-130
18-121
14-107
22-103
18-103

No.-Yds
20-193
16-183
15-167
19-158
20-158
21-135
15-131
20-130
15-104
14-101
13-101

No.-Yds
18-177
18-165
21-163
13-138
17-108

No.-Yds
19-278
20-250
28-233
17-205
15-185
12-147
26-145
23-136
11-122
18-110
19-107
14-104

No.-Yds
32-171
19-139
24-138
25-127
11-126
35-104

2006 (2)
Name

Conte Cuttino
Conte Cuttino

2005 (2)
Name

Rod Williams
Assad Hafiz

2004 (1)
Name
Clinton Graham

2003 (6)
Name

Clinton Graham
Clinton Graham
Clinton Graham
Clinton Graham
Clinton Graham
Clinton Graham

2002 (2)
Name

Rod Williams
Ken Lockhart

2001 (3)
Name

Ken Lockhart
Ken Lockhart
Ken Lockhart

2000 (5)
Name

Ralph Menendez
Ralph Menendez
Clinton Graham
Clinton Graham
David Rodriguez

1999 (5)

Name

Ralph Menendez
Ralph Menendez
James Crawford
James Crawford
Ralph Menendez

Opponent
at Monmouth
vs. Sacred Heart

Opponent
vs. Bucknell

vs. St. Francis (Pa.)

Opponent
vs. lona

Opponent
at lona

vs. St. Francis (Pa.)

at Sacred Heart
vs. Monmouth

at Robert Morris
vs. Central Conn.

Opponent
vs. Robert Morris
vs. St. John’s

Opponent

at Robert Morris
vs. Central Conn.
at Albnay

Opponent
vs. Sacred Heart
vs. Robert Morris

vs. Southern Conn.

at Jacksonville
at Central Conn.

Opponent

at Sacred Heart
vs. Central Conn.
vs. Monmouth
vs. St. John’s

at C.W. Post

No.-Yds
27-170
20-129

No.-Yds
26-128
21-107

No.-Yds
9-148

No.-Yds
31-240
12-198
20-129
23-119
21-107
17-104

No.-Yds
22-126
18-119

No.-Yds
22-169
21-109
15-100

No.-Yds
24-183
24-143
13-110
16-103

9-101

No.-Yds
15-207
27-191
17-105
14-104
13-102

100-YARD RUSHING DUOS

vs. Liberty, Nov. 19, 2011
Miguel Maysonet, 158 yards, 25 car.
Brock Jackolski, 121 yards, 18 car.

at Gardner-Webb, Nov. 12, 2011
Miguel Maysonet, 149 yards, 15 car.
Brock Jackolski, 107 yards, 14 car.

at Charleston Southern, Nov. 5, 2011
Miguel Maysonet, 182 yards, 17 car.
Brock Jackolski, 174 yards, 20 car.

vs. Coastal Carolina, Oct. 29, 2011
Brock Jackolski, 193 yards, 22 car.
Miguel Maysonet, 191 yards, 26 car.

at Presbyterian, Nov. 6, 2010
Miguel Maysonet, 130 yards, 20 car.
Brock Jackolski, 101 yards, 14 car.

vs. Charleston Southern, Oct. 30, 2010
Brock Jackolski, 183 yards, 16 car.
Miguel Maysonet, 158 yards, 19 car.

vs. American International, Sept. 11, 2010

Brock Jackolski, 167 yards, 15 car.
Miguel Maysonet, 158 yards, 20 car.

at Charleston Southern, Nov. 14, 2009
Eddie Gowins, 177 yards, 18 car.
Conte Cuttino, 163 yards, 21 car.

vs. VMI, Nov. 15, 2008
Eddie Gowins, 250 yards, 20 car.
Conte Cuttino, 233 yards, 28 car.

at lona, Nov. 8, 2008

Eddie Gowins, 278 yards, 19 car.
Conte Cuttino, 205 yards, 17 car.
Tarrant Anderson, 110 yards, 18 car.

vs. Gardner-Webb, Nov. 1, 2008
Eddie Gowins, 185 yards, 15 car.
Conte Cuttino, 145 yards, 26 car.

vs. Colgate, Aug. 30, 2008
Eddie Gowins, 147 yards, 12 car.
Conte Cuttino, 104 yards, 14 car.

vs. Georgetown, Sept. 1, 2007
Conte Cuttino, 139 yards, 19 car.
Brandon Mason, 127 yards, 25 car.



MULTIPLE 100-YARD RUSHING GAMES

MIGUEL MAYSONET 12 148 9 lona 2004
Yds Att. Opponent Year 129 20 at Sacred Heart 2003
194 22 Lafayette 2011 119 23 Monmouth 2003
193 20 at Coastal Carolina 2010 110 13 Southern Connecticut 2000
191 26 Coastal Carolina 2011 107 21 at Robert Morris 2003
182 17 at Charleston Southern 2011 104 17 Central Connecticut 2003
158 25 Liberty 2011 108 16 at Jacksonville 2000
158 19 Charleston Southern 2010
158 20 American International 2010 RALPH MENENDEZ 5
153 23 Brown 2011 Yds Att. Opponent Year
149 15 at Gardner-Webb 2011 207 15 at Sacred Heart 1999
141 15 at VMI 2011 191 27 Central Connecticut 1999
130 20 at Presbyterian 2010 183 24 Sacred Heart 2000
103 18 at UTEP 2011 143 24 Robert Morris 2000
102 13 at C.W. Post 1999
BROCK JACKOLSKI 12
Yds Att. Opponent Year KEN LOCKHART 4
193 22 Coastal Carolina 2011 Yds At Opponent Year
183 16 Charleston Southern 2010 169 22 at Robert Morris 2001
174 20 at Charleston Southern 2011 119 18 St. John’s 2002
167 15 American International 2010 109 21 Central Connecticut 2001
135 21 at Brown 2010 100 15 at Albany 2001
131 15 Gardner-Webb 2010
130 18 Presbyterian 2011 BRANDON MASON 3
121 18 Liberty 2011 Yds At Opponent Year
107 14 at Gardner-Webb 2011 138 24 at Central Connecticut 2007
104 15 at Lafayette 2010 127 25 Georgetown 2007
103 22 Albany 2011 104 35 at Elon 2007
101 14 at Presbyterian 2010
JAMES CRAWFORD 2
CONTE CUTTINO 12 Yds Att. Opponent Year
Yds Att. Opponent Year 127 25 Georgetown 2007
233 28 VMI 2008 104 35 at Elon 2007
205 17 at lona 2008
171 32 Maine 2007 ROD WILLIAMS 2
170 27 at Monmouth 2006 Yds Att.  Opponent Year
163 21 at Charleston Southern 2009 128 26 Bucknell 2005
145 26 Gardner-Webb 2008 126 22 Robert Morris 2002
139 19 Georgetown 2007
136 23 at Coastal Carolina 2008 JeVAHN CRUZ 1
129 20 Sacred Heart 2006 Yds Att.  Opponent Year
126 11 Bryant 2007 169 10 St. Anselm 2011
107 19 Charleston Southern 2008
104 14 Colgate 2008 TARRANT ANDERSON 1
Yds Att. Opponent Year
EDDIE GOWINS 10 110 18 at lona 2008
Yds Att. Opponent Year
278 19 at lona 2008 ASSAD HAFIZ 1
250 20 VMI 2008 Yds Att. Opponent Year
185 15 Gardner-Webb 2008 107 21 St. Francis (Pa.) 2005
177 18 at Charleston Southern 2009
165 18 Liberty 2009 DAVID RODRIGUEZ 1
147 12 Colgate o00s Yds Att. Opponent Year
138 13 Presbyterian 2009 9 101 at Central Connecticut 2000
122 1 Elon 2008
108 17 at Colgate 2009
101 13 Massachusetts 2010
CLINTON GRAHAM 9
Yds Att. Opponent Year
240 31 at lona 2003

198 12 St. Francis (Pa.) 2003



Yds Att.
216 7

210 8

200 13
185 9

183 10
173 8

168
159
157
156
137
134
133
133
132
132
132
132
129
126
125
124
124
123
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2011 (3)
Name
Kevin Norrell
Matt Brevi
Kevin Norrell

2010 (2)
Name

Matt Brevi
Jordan Gush

2009 (2)
Name

Donald Porter
Stephan Towns

2008 (3)
Name
Dwayne Eley
Dwayne Eley
Dwayne Eley

2007 (5)
Name

Lynell Suggs
Lynell Suggs
Dwayne Eley
Dwayne Eley
Lynell Suggs

Player

Londre Blocker
Lynell Suggs
Lynell Suggs
Josh Anderson
Londre Blocker
Londre Blocker
Dwayne Eley
Lynell Suggs
Matt Brevi
Donald Porter
Chris McGovern
Londre Blocker
Londre Blocker
Londre Blocker
Lynell Suggs
Chris McGovern
Courtenay Mitchell
Lucas Niskanen
Kevin Norrell
Matt Brevi

Chris McGovern
Dwayne Eley
Josh Anderson
Londre Blocker

100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES BY YARDAGE (45)

Opponent

Wagner

at Robert Morris 1
at Albany

at Sacred Heart 1
Central Connecticut

Albany 1
at Central Connecticut 1
at Central Connecticut 1
at Brown

Presbyterian

St. Francis (Pa.) 1
lona 1
Sacred Heart 1
at St. John’s

at Hofstra

Albany

at Wagner

at Albany

at VMI 1
Presbyterian

Wagner

Gardner-Webb

at Monmouth

at Central Connecticut

Date
10/6/01
0/29/05
10/6/07
0/22/05
11/8/03
0/23/04
1/11/06
1/11/06
9/18/10
10/3/09
1/17/01
1/13/04
0/19/02
9/21/01
9/29/07
9/28/02
9/21/02
10/2/99
0/22/11
10/8/11
10/6/01
11/1/08
9/25/04
11/6/04

123
120
117
115
115
115
114
114
114
112
111

110
110
110
106
106
104
104
103
102
102
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Lucas Niskanen
Dwayne Eley
Josh Anderson
Jordan Gush
Josh Anderson
Londre Blocker
Kevin Norrell
Dwayne Eley
Londre Blocker
Stephan Towns
Dwayne Eley
Michael Cosentino
Lynell Suggs
Joe Tarasiewicz
Dwayne Eley
Dwayne Eley
Dwayne Eley
Dwayne Eley
Londre Blocker
Lynell Suggs
Kevin Csoka

100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES BY YEAR

2006 (7)
Opponent No.-Yds Name
at VMI 8-129 Dwayne Eley
Presbyterian 5-126 Lynell Suggs
at Sam Houston St.  4-114 Michael Cosenti
Lynell Suggs
Dwayne Eley
Opponent No.-Yds Dwayne Eley
at Brown 9-157 Dwayne Eley
VMI 9-115
2005 (5)
Name
Opponent No.-Yds Lynell Suggs
Presbyterian 4-156 Josh Anderson
at VMI 10-112 Josh Anderson
Josh Anderson
Joe Tarasiewicz
Opponent No.-Yds
Gardner-Webb 5-124 2004 (5)
at Coastal Carolina  6-120 Name
VMI 6-104 Londre Blocker
Londre Blocker
Josh Anderson
Opponent No.-Yds Londre Blocker
at Albany 13-200 Londre Blocker
at Hofstra 10-132
Monmouth 8-114 2003 (3)
Central Connecticut  6-111 Name
at Bucknell 6-102 Londre Blocker

Londre Blocker

Albany

at Coastal Carolina
at Robert Morris
VMI

Central Connecticut
at Georgetown

at Sam Houston State
Monmouth

at Robert Morris

at VMI

Central Connecticut
Albany

Robert Morris
Wagner

at Wagner

at Monmouth

VMI

at St. Francis (Pa.)
Robert Morris

at Bucknell

St. John’s

Opponent
at Central Connecticut 8-168
at Central Connecticut 9-159

no atAlbany 7-110
Robert Morris 4-110
at Monmouth 5-106
at Wagner 7-106
at St. Francis (Pa.) 8-104
Opponent No.-Yds
at Robert Morris 8-210
at Sacred Heart 9-185
at Robert Morris 4-117
Central Connecticut  8-115
Wagner 8-110
Opponent No.-Yds
Albany 8-173
lona 8-134
at Monmouth 7-124

at Central Connecticut 6-123

Robert Morris 3-103
Opponent No.-Yds
Central Connecticut 10-183
at Georgetown 6-115

No.-Yds

Londre Blocker

2002 (3)

Name

Londre Blocker
Chris McGovern
Courtenay Mitchell

2001 (4)
Name

Londre Blocker
Chris McGovern
Londre Blocker
Chris McGovern

2000 (1)
Name
Lucas Niskanen

1999 (2)
Name

Lucas Niskanen
Kevin Csoka

at Robert Morris

Opponent
Sacred Heart
Albany

at Wagner

Opponent
Wagner

St. Francis (Pa.)
at St. John’s
Wagner

Opponent
Albany

Opponent
at Albany
St. John’s

9/30/00
10/25/08
10/29/05

10/9/10
11/12/05
10/11/03

12/3/11

9/22/07

10/4/03
10/17/09
11/10/07

10/7/06
10/28/06

11/5/05

11/4/06

9/30/06
11/15/08
10/14/06

10/2/04

9/8/07

1/26/99

7-114

No.-Yds
9-133
9-132
5-132

No.-Yds
7-216
8-137
9-133
5-125

No.-Yds
3-123

No.-Yds
8-132
3-102



MULTIPLE 100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES

LONDRE BLOCKER 10 MATT BREVI 2 100-YARD RECEIVING DUOS
Yds Rec. Opponent Year Yds Att. Opponent Year
216 7 Wagner 2001 157 9 at Brown 2010 at Central Connecticut, Nov. 11, 2006
183 10 Central Connecticut 2003 126 5 Presbyterian 2011 Dwayne Eley, 168 yards, 8 rec.
173 8 Albany 2004 Lynell Suggs, 159 yards, 9 rec.
134 8 lona 2004 LUCAS NISKANEN 2
133 9 Sacred Heart 2002 Yds Att. Opponent Year i Robert Morris, Oct. 29, 2005
133 9 at St. John’s 2001 132 8 at Albany 1999
) Lynell Suggs, 210 yards, 8 rec.

123 6 at Central Connecticut 2004 128 3 Albany 2000 et A e, 07 v, 4 e
115 6 at Georgetown 2003 ’ ’ ’
114 7 at Robert Morris 2003 JORDAN GUSH 1
103 3 Robert Morris 2004 Yds Att. Opponent Year Vs- Wagner, Oct. 6, 2001

115 9 VMI 2010 Londre Blocker, 216 yards, 7 rec.
DWAYNE ELEY 9 Chris McGovern, 125 yards, 5 rec.
Yds Att. Opponent Year STEPHAN TOWNS 1
168 8 at Central Connecticut 2006 Yds Att. Opponent Year
124 5 Gardner-Webb 2008 112 10 at VMI 2009
120 6 at Coastal Carolina 2008
114 8 Monmouth 2007 DONALD PORTER 1
111 6 Central Connecticut 2007 Yds Att. Opponent Year
106 5 at Monmouth 2006 156 4 Presbyterian 2009
106 7 at Wagner 2006
104 6 VMI 2008 MICHAEL COSENTINO 1
104 8 at St. Francis (Pa.) 2006 Yds Att. Opponent Year

150 7 Albany 2006
LYNELL SUGGS 6
Yds Att. Opponent Year JOE TARASIEWICZ 1
210 8 at Robert Morris 2005 Yds Att. Opponent Year
200 13 at Albany 2007 110 8 Wagner 2005
159 9 at Central Connecticut 2006
132 10 at Hofstra 2007 COURTENAY MITCHELL 1
110 4 Robert Morris 2008 Yds Att. Opponent Year
102 6 at Bucknell 2007 132 5 at Wagner 2002
JOSH ANDERSON 4 KEVIN CSOKA 1
Yds Att. Opponent Year Yds Att. Opponent Year
185 9 at Sacred Heart 2005 102 3 St. John’s 1999
124 7 at Monmouth 2004
117 4 at Robert Morris 2005
115 8 Central Connecticut 2005
CHRIS McGOVERN 3
Yds Att. Opponent Year
137 8 St. Francis (Pa.) 2001
132 9 Albany 2002
125 5 Wagner 2001
KEVIN NORRELL 2
Yds Att. Opponent Year
129 8 at VMI 2011

114 4 at Sam Houston State 2011



Yds
474
411
393
369
329
322
321
316
314
301
294
292
279
277
275
263
262
262
258
255
255
255
253
250

C-A-TD
25-35-5
23-34-5
27-34-1
26-43-5
30-39-4
22-37-2
16-26-2
28-44-2
22-27-2
20-42-2
22-30-3
17-27-4
30-54-0
16-24-2
16-20-3
19-33-2
17-23-3
14-31-1
12-24-2
18-23-2
20-32-2
22-33-1
19-34-5
14-20-3

Player

Scott Bard
Josh Dudash
Josh Dudash
Josh Dudash
T.J. Moriarty
T.J. Moriarty
Michael Coulter
Michael Coulter
Josh Dudash
T.J. Moriarty
Scott Bard

Kyle Essington
T.J. Moriarty
Michael Coulter
Kyle Essington
Josh Dudash
T.J. Moriarty
Brian Stanley
Kyle Essington
Kyle Essington
Josh Dudash
T.J. Moriarty
T.J. Moriarty
Kyle Essington

250-YARD PASSING GAMES BY YARDAGE (24)

Opponent
Wagner

at Robert Morris

at Wagner

at Central Connecticut
Central Connecticut
at Central Connecticut
Presbyterian

at VMI

at St. Francis (Pa.)
Albany

St. Francis (Pa.)
Presbyterian

at Lehigh

at North Dakota

St. Anselm

at Sacred Heart

at Monmouth
Albany

Albany

at VMI

at Albany

at Georgetown

lona

Liberty

Date
10/6/01
10/29/05
11/4/06
11/11/06
11/8/03
11/6/04
10/3/09
10/17/09
10/14/06
10/23/04
11/17/01
10/8/11
9/4/04
10/10/09
10/15/11
10/22/05
9/25/04
9/30/00
11/26/11
10/22/11
10/6/07
10/11/03
11/13/04
11/19/11



INDIVIDUAL RECORDS SUMMARY

SCORING

Most Points Scored

Game: 30, Brock Jackolski at Gardner-Webb, 11-12-11
Season: 120, Brock Jackolski, 2011

Career: 229, Wesley Skiffington, 2009-Pres.

Most Touchdowns

Game: 5, Brock Jackolski at Gardner-Webb, 11-12-11
Season: 20, Brock Jackolski, 2011

Career: 32, Brock Jackolski, 2010-11

Most Total Points Accounted For

Game: 36, Scott Bard vs. Wagner, 10-6-01

Season: 150, Kyle Essington, 2011 (120 pass, 30 rush)
Career: 318, Josh Dudash, 2004-07 (306 pass, 12 rush)

RUSHING

Attempts

Game: 35, Brandon Mason at Elon, 11-17-07
Season: 252, Miguel Maysonet, 2011
Career: 690, Conte Cuttino, 2006-09

Net Yards

Game: 278, Eddie Gowins at lona, 11-08-08
Season: 1633, Miguel Maysonet, 2011
Career: 3607, Conte Cuttino, 2006-09

Average Per Carry

Game: 16.9, JeVahn Cruz vs. St. Anselm, 10-15-11
Season: 9.4, Eddie Gowins, 2008
Career: 7.5, Conte Cuttino, 2008-10

Most Touchdowns
Game: 4, Brock Jackolski at Gardner-Webb, 11-12-11;
Miguel Maysonet vs. Lafayette, 9-24-11;
Miguel Maysonet at Charleston Southern, 11-5-11
Season: 16, Brock Jackolski, 2011
Career: 27, Miguel Maysonet, 2010-Pres.

Most 100-Yard Games

Season: 8, Miguel Maysonet, 2011

Career: 12, Miguel Maysonet, 2010-Pres
Brock Jackolski, 2010-11

Most Consecutive 100-Yard Games

Season: 5, Miguel Maysonet, 2011
Brock Jackolski, 2011
Conte Cuttino, 2008

RECEIVING

Receptions

Game: 13, Lynell Suggs at Albany, 10-6-07
Season: 75, Lynell Suggs, 2007

Career: 157, Dwayne Eley, 2005-08

Receiving Yards

Game: 216, Londre Blocker vs. Albany, 10-6-01
Season: 962, Lynell Suggs, 2007

Career: 2297, Londre Blocker, 2001-04

Touchdown Receptions
Game: 4, Lynell Suggs at Robert Morris, 10-29-05

Season: 7, Londre Blocker, 2003
Josh Anderson, 2005
Lynell Suggs, 2006
Matt Brevi, 2011

Career: 21, Londre Blocker, 2001-04

Most 100-Yard Games
Season: 4, Londre Blocker, 2004
Dwayne Eley, 2006

Career: 10, Londre Blocker, 2001-04
TOTAL OFFENSE

Most Plays

Game: 69, T.J. Moriarty at Lehigh, 9-4-04
Season: 456, T.J. Moriarty, 2004

Career: 1133, Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Most Yards

Game: 502, Scott Bard vs. Wagner, 10-6-01

Season: 2634, T.J. Moriarty, 2004
Career: 6782, Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Average Yards Per Play
Season: 6.80, Josh Dudash, 2006
Career: 7.8, Kyle Essington, 2010-Pres.

Most Touchdowns

Game: 6, Scott Bard vs. Wagner, 10-6-01 (5 pass, 1 rush)
Season: 25, Kyle Essington, 2011 (20 pass, 5 rush)
Career: 58, Josh Dudash, 2004-07 (51 pass, 2 rush)

PASSING

Attempts

Game: 54, T.J. Moriarty at Lehigh, 9-6-04
Season: 349, Josh Dudash, 2007

Career: 932, Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Completions

Game: 30, T.J. Moriarty vs. Central Connecticut, 11-8-03;
T.J. Moriarty at Lehigh, 9-4-04

Season: 202, Josh Dudash, 2007

Career: 554, Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Highest Completion Percentage

Game: .838 (10-12), Michael Coulter vs. Brown, 9-20-09
Season: .628 (179-285), Josh Dudash, 2006

Career: .594 (554-932), Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Yards

Game: 474, Scott Bard vs. Wagner, 10-6-01

Season: 2495, T.J. Moriarty, 2004
Career: 6710, Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Yards Per Completion
Season: 17.3, Kyle Essington, 2011
Career: 17.1, Kyle Essington, 2010-Pres.

Yards Per Attempt
Season: 9.45, Kyle Essington, 2011
Career: 9.43, Kyle Essington, 2010-Pres.



Most Touchdown Passes

Game: 5, Josh Dudash at Central Connecticut, 11-4-06;
Josh Dudash at Robert Morris, 10-29-05;
T.J. Moriarty vs. lona, 11-13-04
Scott Bard vs. Wagner, 10-6-01

Season: 20, Kyle Essington, 2011

Career: 58, Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Passing Efficiency
Season: 162.7, Kyle Essington, 2011
Career: 132.8, Josh Dudash, 2004-07

Most Passes Intercepted

Game: 5, T.J. Moriarty vs. Lehigh, 9-4-04
Season: 13, T.J. Moriarty, 2004

Career: 25, T.J. Moriarty, 2001-04

Most Consecutive Passes Without An Interception
Season:
Career:

PUNTING

Most Punts

Game: 10, Sean McGinty at New Hampshire, 9-16-06;
Sean McGinty at Sacred Heart, 10-22-05;
Sean McGinty at Albany, 10-8-05;
Sean McGinty vs. Georgetown, 9-24-05
Sean McGinty at Albany, 10-25-03

Season: 69, Sean McGinty, 2005

Career: 237, Sean McGinty, 2003-06

Highest Punting Average

Game:

Season: 39.4 (54 punts), Andrew Powell, 2007
Career: 39.4 (54 punts), Andrew Powell, 2007

PUNT RETURNS

Most Returns

Game:

Season: 32, Chad King, 2002
Career: 48, Chad King, 2001-04

Most Yards

Game:

Season: 317, Chad King, 2002
Career: 481, Chad King, 2001-04

Highest Average
Season: 10.8, Chad King, 2004
Career: 18.3, Brock Jackolski, 2010-11

Most Touchdowns
Game:

Season:

Career:

KICK RETURNS

Most Returns

Game:

Season: 30, Brock Jackolski, 2010
Career: 59, Brock Jackolski, 2010-11

Most Yards

Game:

Season: 854, Brock Jackolski, 2011
Career: 1642, Brock Jackolski, 2010-11

Highest Average
Season: 29.4, Brock Jackolski, 2011
Career: 27.8, Brock Jackolski, 2010-11

Most Touchdowns
Game:

Season:

Career:

ALL PURPOSE
Attempts
Game:

Season:

Career:

Most Yards

Game: 319, Brock Jackolski vs. Presbyterian, 10-8-11
Season: 2,441, Brock Jackolski, 2011

Career: 4,511, Conte Cuttino, 2006-09

INTERCEPTIONS

Most Interceptions

Game: 4, Davonte Anderson vs. Gardner-Webb, 11-13-10
Season: 7, Chad King, 2002

Career: 15, Chad King, 2000-04

Most Yards Returned

Game: 99, Ernie Williams vs. St. Francis (Pa.), 11-17-01
Season: 109, Chad King, 2002
Career: 197, Ernie Williams, 2001-04

Most Touchdowns
Season: 1, many players, most recently Cory Giddings vs. Presbyterian,
10-3-09
Career: 2, Cory Giddings, 2006-09;
Ernie Williams, 2001-04



TEAM RECORDS SUMMARY

GAME

Most Net Yards Rushing - 635 at lona, 11-8-08

Most Net Yards Passing - 474 vs. Wagner, 10-6-01

Most Offensive Plays - 91 at Richmond, 10-13-07

Most Yards Total Offense - 679 vs. St. Anselm, 10-15-11

Most Passes Attempted - 56 at Lehigh, 9-4-04

Most Passes Completed - 31 at Lehigh, 9-4-04

Most Touchdown Passes - 5 vs. Wagner, 10-6-01; vs. lona, 11-13-04;
at Robert Morris, 10-29-05; at Central Connecticut, 11-11-06

Most Pass Interceptions Thrown - 5 at Lehigh, 9-4-04; at Monmouth, 9-25-
04

Most First Downs - 31 vs. Georgetown, 9-1-07

Most First Downs Rushing - 26 at lona, 11-8-08?

Most First Downs Passing - 18 at Wagner, 11-4-06?

Most Points Scored - 76 at Gardner-Webb, 11-12-11

Most Conference Points Scored - 76 at Gardner-Webb, 11-12-11
Most Points Allowed - 62 at New Hampshire, 9-16-06

Most Conference Points Allowed - 54 at Liberty, 11-20-10

Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed - -7 at Charleston Southern, 11-5-11
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed - 0 vs. VMI, 11-15-08

Most Pass Interceptions Made - 5 at St. Francis (Pa.), 9-23-00; vs.
Gardner-Webb, 11-11-10

SEASON

Most Yards Rushing - 3475, 2011
Most Yards Passing - 2566, 2004
Most Yards Total Offense - 5741, 2011

Most Passes Attempted - 356, 2007

Most Passes Completed - 207, 2007

Most Touchdown Passes - 20, 2007 & 2011
Most Interceptions Thrown - 16, 2000

Most First Downs - 274, 2011

Most First Downs Rushing - 154, 2011

Most First Downs Passing - 115, 2007

Most Points - 494, 2011

Fewest Points Allowed - 118, 2002

Most Touchdowns - 66, 2011

Most Touchdowns Rushing - 41, 2011

Most Pass Interceptions Made - 17, 2000 & 2010
Most Turnovers Gained - 32 (19 FR, 13 INTs), 2003
Most 1-PT PATs - 63, 2011

Most 2-PT PATs - 2, 2003 & 2009

Most PATs Total - 63, 2011

Most Consecutive PATs -

Most Field Goals - 15, 2009

Most Field Goals Attempted - 17, 2009
Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed - 1180, 2002
Fewest Passes Attempted - 241, 1999
Fewest Passes Completed - 118, 1999
Fewest Passing Yards Allowed - 1390, 2002
Most Victories - 9, 2011

Longest Winning Streak -

Longest Unbeaten Streak -



